3.	 R&D related employment costs have been reclassif ied from employment costs in the statutory income statements and presented
in research and development costs in the above table.

58 THIS IS AN IMPORTANT DOCUMENT

S E C T I O N

9.0FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Martin Jetpack / FINANCIAL INFORMATION

9.3	 PRO FORMA HISTORICAL BALANCE SHEET

The Pro forma Historical Balance Sheet below sets out the adjustments that have been made to the audited historical balance sheet
for MACL as at 30 June 2014 to prepare pro forma balance sheets, one to reflect the minimum subscription of A$10m or NZ$11m and
one to reflect the maximum subscription of A$25m or NZ$27.5m. These adjustments reflect the impact of the operating and capital
structure that will be in place following Completion of the Of fer as if it had occurred or was in place as at 30 June 2014.

Table 2: Pro Forma Historical Balance Sheet

Minimum Subscription Maximum Subscription

As at 30 June 2014
$ thousand

Historical
Pre-IPO

Capital Raise
Impact of the

Offer
Pro forma

Impact of the
Offer

Pro forma

Assets

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents

Trade and other receivables

702

57

3,669 8,537 12,908

57

24,016 28,387

57

Total current assets 759 3,669 8,537 12,965 24,016 28,444

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment

Intangible assets

81

363

81

363

81

363

Total non-current assets 444 444 444

Total assets 1,203 3,669 8,537 13,409 24,016 28,888

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 493 493 493

Total current liabilities 493 493 493

Total liabilities 493 493 493

Net assets 710 3,669 8,537 12,916 24,016 28,395

Equity

Contributed equity

Other reserves

Retained earnings

17,852

307

(17,449)

3,669 8,537 30,058

307

(17,449)

24,016 45,537

307

(17,449)

Total equity 710 3,669 8,537 12,916 24,016 28,395

Notes:

1.	 Contributed equity of 17,852k at 30 June includes $13,252k relat ing to Ordinary shares and $4,600k relat ing to Preference shares. The Preference shares convert to

Ordinary shares on IPO.

2.	 Pre-IPO capital of $3,988k has been raised subsequent to 30 June 2014. Costs in relat ion to this Pre-IPO capital of $319k have been incurred relat ing to advisor fees and

these costs have been of fset against contributed equity.

3.	 The pro forma balance sheet ref lects, as a result of the Of fer under the minimum subscript ion scenario, a contributed equity increase of $8,537k through the issue of